



FAHR and Year of Giving 2017



هيئة اتحادية | Federal Authority









FAHR has implemented many of community initiatives, which have resonated at the UAE level, involving the largest number of its employees, officials of the ministries and federal authorities.







Our initiatives





















FAHR's agenda for the Year of Giving 2017

Goals

To launch more community initiatives during the year, in which it seeks to:









Year of Giving 2017 Agenda

The 2017 initiatives will include:

and the second se	1	
and the second se		
		- 1

#	
1	Organize Winter Warmth Campaign
2	Sandhom Amana
3	A voluntary initiative with Noor Dubai Foundation
4	Contribute to Their Education
5	A series of Ramadan initiatives
6	National and community events





Winter Warmth Campaign

- Distribution of clothing and winter supplies to 300 workers in Dubai
- Involvement of 30 volunteers from the Authority and several federal entities







Year of Giving's Initiatives Survey

FAHR prepared an integrated plan for its community initiatives in 2017, involving the employees of ministries and federal entities, through an electronic survey that polled their views on the community initiatives they wish to implement.



Employees participated in the survey







- Have you ever participated in any community initiative or charitable activity?
 - Yes : 58.5 %
 - No: 41.5 %
- Are you a member or volunteer in a charity foundation in the country?
 - Yes : 24.8 %
 - No: 75.2 %







- Do you want to include employee volunteer hours during the year as a new benchmark for evaluating employee performance in the Federal Performance Management System?
 - Yes : 63.3 %
 - No: 36.7 %
- Do you want to do any volunteer work that would serve the Country?
 - Yes : 83.4 %
 - No: 16.6 %



- As an employee Do you have the skill, experience or talent you would like to share with the members of the community and help them?
 - Yes : 50.3 %
 - No: 49.7 %







Participation is open to all who wish to contribute to this charitable and voluntary work.

To communicate via the following addresses:

Call Center :60052554

www.fahr.gov.ae

info@fahr.gov.ae





